TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. jur. Reinhard Th. Schmid as trustee of bankruptcy for the assets of the registration holder, Maier Sports GmbH & Co. KG		08/26/2011	TRUSTEE: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maier Sports GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Nurtinger, Strasse 27	
City:	Kongen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73257	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3596899	MAIER SPORTS
Registration Number:	3596900	MAIER SPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com
Correspondent Name: Rothwell Figg Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2920-111/112

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0355 359688

LU CEE OO

900201773 REI

Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Murray Signature: /Robert B. Murray/ Date: 09/09/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=2920-111ASN#page1.tif source=2920-111ASN#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0356**

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. jur. Reinhard Th. Schmid as trustee of bankruptcy for the assets of the registration holder, Maier Sports GmbH & Co. KG, a German GMBH Limited Liability Company with an address at Nürtinger, Straße 27, 73257, Köngen, Federal Republic of Germany (ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the marks MAIER SPORTS, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,596,899, dated March 31, 2009 and MAIER SPORTS, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,596,900, dated March 31, 2009 (the Marks and Registrations);

WHEREAS, Maier Sports GmbH & Co. KG, a German GMBH Limited Liability Company with an address at Nürtinger, Straße 27, 73257, Köngen, Federal Republic of Germany (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all rights of past

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0357 5.4/4

infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

Dr. jur. Reinhard Th. Schmid as trustee of bankruptcy for the assets of the registration holder who signs all documents required for the recordal of the assignment for:

Maier Sports GmbH & Co. KG

By:

Dr. jur. Reinhard Th. Schmid

Typed Title:

signed at tellipit, this 26 day of August, 201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 09/09/2011